THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 9-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	Tơ*	
87.03.01	Vehicular fire-fighting equipment being subject to the following Fire Service Council specifications:	Free		20%		9		an and a second s	
	7/56 (fully engineered chassis and pump only)]			1/7/67	30/6/68	
	28/59 (fully engineered chassis and pump only)						1/7/67	30/6/68	
	12/62 (fully engineered chassis and pump only)						1/7/67	30/6/68	
	12A/62 (fully engineered chassis and pump only)						1/7/67	30/6/68	
93.04.09	Bird scaring devices, carbide or rock-gas operated	Free		Free	10.3	9	1/7/67	30/9/72	

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions co	ancelled:							
58.10.00	Fabrics, knitted or other means						1 '	
	Fabrics, woven, embroidered embroidery process itself				•• •	• •		
	"Marimo leathercloth", pushchairs	••		••	••	1	••	••
84.06.25	Engines motor cycles			••	••	••		

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of September 1967.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/74—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn			Rates of Duty				
No.	Tariff Item	Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Par II Ref	
758	34.02.00	Resopan NWS, a surface active preparation consisting of a polyethy- lene glycol ether and an anionic derivative, for use in making bubble baths, shampoos, creams and essences	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct				
759	34.02.00	Sandopan K.C.F. extra, a surface active agent consisting of an aqueous solution of an anionic derivative of a non aromatic primary alcohol ethoxylate, for use as an air introducing agent for concrete	25% as the Mini	a rate not exce ster may in an	25% y case direct	10.8	
760	38.19.99	Enduit concentrate for use in the manufacture of a setting retardant	25%	rate not exce	25%	10.8	
761	39.07.99	in gypsum plaster "Kemresin" chemical resistant sinks for laboratories, being made from modified epoxy resins, specially cured to produce a thermosetting material which has maximum properties of physical and chemical resistance	as the Mini Free	ster may in an 20%	y case direct 25%	10.2	
762	65.07.09	Paper, impregnated and cut to shape, for use as hat brim stiffeners	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25%			10.8	
(as the Mini	ster may in an	y case direct		
763	84.01.09	Heating coils for Clayton steam generators, models ranging from 15 B.H.P. to 175 B.H.P.	Free	20%	25%	10.2	
764	84.17.29	CO.2 collection plant, used to reconvert CO.2 gas into liquified CO.2 by a process involving a change in temperature	Free	20%	25%	10.2	
765	84.17.29	Evaporators, rotary, vacuum for laboratory use	Free	20%	25% 25%	10.2	
766	94.03.09	"Kemdur" chemical resistant bench tops for laboratories, being fabri- cated from a tough monolithic material composed of cement, refined asbestos fibres and an organic water proofing compound. This is resin coated and then the whole bench is cured by baking to produce a physical and chemical resistant item	Free	20% 20%	25%	10.2	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 October 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of September 1967.

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.